503428066 08/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3474699

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE ALEXANIAN	05/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address: 1940 DIAMOND STREET			
City:	: SAN MARCOS		
State/Country:	tate/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92078			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7058478
Patent Number:	7266428
Patent Number:	7844368
Patent Number:	7962244
Patent Number:	8401705
Patent Number:	8538592
Patent Number:	8620480
Patent Number:	8738189
Patent Number:	8874275
Application Number:	14518958

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0404
Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUNTERE.067A

503428066 REEL: 036278 FRAME: 0840

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN J. LENKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen J. Lenker/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 036278 FRAME: 0841

EXHIBIT A

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, I, George Alexanian, a United States citizen, residing in Fresno, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements for which I have filed and/or obtained the Patents listed in the Schedule attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1940 Diamond Street, San Marcos, California 92078 ("**ASSIGNEE**"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the Patents and all provisional applications that the Patents claim priority from, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Patents before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally take all reasonable actions to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, provided that I am reasonably paid for my time and expenses.

PATENT REEL: 036278 FRAME: 0842

:		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt <u>《文</u>	o set my hand and seal this <u>\$</u> day o
		George Alexanian
STATE O	of California 	
COUNTY	YOF ETESAO	
persona	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	IV known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name(s) ja/are subscribed to the within instrument,
and acki their sig	nowledged to me that they executed the	same in their authorized capacity(ies), and that by s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	SHANT SOUREN BEDOYAN Gommission # 2004563 Notary Public - California Fresno County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2017	Notary Signature

Schedule To Exhibit A

Listing of Patents

"Patents" mean the following U.S. patents, all provisional and utility applications that the patents claim priority from, all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions, and any applications which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States claiming the subject matter thereof:

	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
1	7,058,478	June 6, 2006	Irrigation controller water management with temperature budgeting
2	7,266,428	Sept. 4, 2007	Irrigation controller water management with temperature budgeting
3	7,844,368	Nov. 30, 2010	Irrigation water conservation with temperature budgeting and time of use technology
4	7,962,244	June 14, 2011	Landscape irrigation time of use scheduling
5	8,401,705	Mar. 19, 2013	Irrigation controller water management with temperature budgeting
6	8,538,592	Sep. 17, 2013	Landscape irrigation management with automated water budget and seasonal adjust, and automated implementation of watering restrictions
7	8,620,480	Dec. 31, 2013	Irrigation water conservation with automated water budgeting and time of use technology
8	8,738,189	May 27, 2014	Irrigation controller water management with temperature budgeting
9	8,874,275	Oct. 28, 2014	Landscape irrigation management with automated water budget and seasonal adjust, and automated implementation of watering restrictions
	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
10	14/518,958	Oct. 20, 2014	Landscape irrigation management with automated water budget & seasonal adjust, and automated implementation of watering restrictions

PATENT REEL: 036278 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 08/07/2015